

RECEIVED FOR FILING
East Haven
DATE 10/27/2023 TIME 01:57 pm
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
EAST HAVEN, CONN
Lisa Balter
TOWN CLERK



## EAST HAVEN DEPARTMENT OF POLICE SERVICES

471 NORTH HIGH STREET • EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512 Mayor Joseph A. Carfora

**Honorable Board of Police Commissioners** 

## HONORABLE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

OCTOBER 30, 2023 AT 7:00 PM EAST HAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 471 NORTH HIGH STREET EAST HAVEN, CT

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Moment of Silence
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Announcement(s)
- 5. Consider and act upon the approval of the Monthly Meeting minutes of September 26, 2023
- 6. Consider and act upon the approval of the Monthly Reports (October 2023)
- 7. Consider and act upon Committee Reports & Recommendations
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Correspondence Received/Sent
- 10. Department Updates
  - a. Personnel Matters/Injured Employees
  - b. Overtime
  - c. Awards & Commendations
  - d. Noteworthy News
- 11. Old Business
- 12. New Business
  - a. Discussion and approval of revised policies 303.5 (Incident Reports and Review), 401.9 (AVL and Officer Video Camera Use), 415.8 (Domestic Violence)
  - b. Request a Police Officer Grade C certified list from the Civil Service Commission
- 13. Adjournment

Honorable Board of Police Commissioners – Special Meeting October 30, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Respectfully submitted,

Marsha M. Maldonado Clerk to the Honorable Board of Police Commissioners